Notice of Determination

Appendix D

то: ⊠	Office of Planning and Research	1	From: Public Agen	cy:	The Board of Trustees of the California State University
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address:	_	
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St. Rm 113	401 Golden Shore, Long Beach CA 90802		
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact:	Jenn	a Wright
			Phone:	(530)	898-3548
	County Clerk		_		
	County of:		Lead Agency (if different from above):		
	Address:				
			Address:		
		Contact:			
		Phone:	Phone:		

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2019049168					
Project Title: California State University, Chico Master Plan					
Project Applicant Name, Address, Phone Number: The Board of Trustees of The California State University 401 Golden Shore, Long Beach CA 90802 (530) 898-3548					
Project Location (include county): City of Chico, Butte County					
Project Description: The proposed Master Plan is a long-range planning document intended to guide future development of the campus to accommodate increased enrollment of up to 18,600 full-time equivalent students at buildout. To accommodate this growth, the proposed Master Plan provides for an anticipated increase in demand for academic facilities, student residential housing, recreation and athletics facilities, and other support facilities and services through 2030.					
This is to advise that the Board of Trustees of The California State University has approved the above (X) Lead Agency or Responsible Agency) has approved the above					
described project on November 18, 2020 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)					
described project.					
1. The project [🛛 will 🗌 will not] have a significant effect on the environment.					
2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.					
A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.					
3. Mitigation measures [X were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.					
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [🛛 was 🗌 was not] adopted for this project.					
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [🛛 was 🗌 was not] adopted for this project.					
6. Findings [🛛 were 🗌 were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.					
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:					
In person at Facilities Management and Services; California State University, Chico; 400 West First Street, Chico, CA 95926-0925 and online at https://www.csuchico.edu/fms/planning.shtml					
Signature (Public Agency): Ame Collimo-Dollmon Title: Principal Environmental Planner					
Date: November 18, 2020 Date Received for filing at OPR:					